

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19288 Version: 0 Name: CWA Training Stipend Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2016 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 10/17/2016 Final action: 10/24/2016

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a Letter

of Agreement with the Communications Workers of America related to a training stipend for certain

associates within the Sheriff's Office, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$8,400.00.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: COUNTY EXECUTIVE, LETTERS OF AGREEMENT, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19288bu, 2. 19288c.adopt.pdf, 3. 19288-LTROFAGMT-COMMWKSOFAMR.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/24/2016	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/24/2016	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
10/24/2016	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
10/18/2016	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/17/2016	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

Correction

October 25, 2016

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive and the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a Letter of Agreement with the Communications Workers of America related to a training stipend for certain associates within the Sheriff's Office, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$8,400.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 19288, October 17, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18987, dated November 4, 2015, the Legislature did authorize the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding with the Communications Workers of America, AFL-CIO Local 6360 (CWA), regarding the terms and conditions of employment of certain associates within the Jackson County Sheriff's Office in the position of dispatcher (Communications Specialists);

File #: 19288, Version: 0

and,

WHEREAS, article 21, section 2 of the MOU requires the parties to meet and confer for the purpose

of reaching agreement as to compensation upon request of either party; and,

WHEREAS, after negotiation, the parties have agreed to the payment of a training stipend in the

amount of \$700.00 for the completion of 911 equipment and TTY training conducted by the Mid-

America Regional Council, by members of the bargaining unit; and,

WHEREAS, the Sheriff concurs in this proposal and recommends the execution of a Letter of

Agreement related to the payment of this stipend though each associate's payroll, subject to the

County's appropriate payroll taxes upon receipt of proof of the member's attendance at said training;

and.

WHEREAS, an Agreement with CWA related to this training is in the best interest of the health,

welfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

and the Jackson County Sheriff be and hereby are authorized to execute the attached Letter of

Agreement with the Communications Workers of America; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all County officials be and hereby are authorized to execute any

and all documents and take any other actions necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

.. Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

File #: 19288, Version: 0		
Legislature.		
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:	
Chief Deputy County Co	unsolor	County Counselor
	uriseioi	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage		
•		olution, Resolution No. 19288 of October 17, 2016, was e Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas8		Nays0
Abstaining	0	Absent1
		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
There is a balance otherw chargeable and there is a contract of the contract o	eash balance other	d to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is wise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from to provide for the obligation herein authorized.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 4201 5 Special Road ar Sheriff Regular Salarie	
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$8,400.00	
Date Chief Financial Off	icer —	